148-122022

1 Approve Values on In-Rem (Tax Deeded) Properties **RESOLUTION:** 2 3 4 5 TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: 6 WHEREAS, Section 3.03(1)(a), of the General Code of Winnebago County requires that all tax 7 deeded lands have their appraised values determined by the Winnebago County Personnel and Finance 8 Committee and approved by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors; and 9 WHEREAS, the municipality name, parcel number, description, and suggested appraised value 10 of said tax deeded properties are as follows: 11 TOWN OF ALGOMA TOWN OF UTICA 12 Parcel No. 002-0240-16 Parcel No. 024-0627-02 Vacant lot on Kirkwood Dr, Oshkosh Vacant lot on County Rd M, Pickett 13 14 Appraised Value \$100.00 Appraised Value \$100.00 15 16 TOWN OF ALGOMA TOWN OF UTICA 17 Parcel No. 002-0243-02 Parcel No. 024-0637-01 18 Vacant lot on Kirkwood Dr, Oshkosh Vacant lot on County Rd M, Pickett 19 Appraised Value \$100.00 Appraised Value \$100.00 20 21 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN TOWN OF WINNECONNE 22 Parcel No. 014-0086 Parcel No. 030-0338 23 Vacant lot on County Rd E, Berlin Vacant lot on State Rd 116, Butte des Morts 24 Appraised Value \$100.00 Appraised Value \$100.00 25 TOWN OF NEPEUSKUN CITY OF OMRO 26 27 Parcel No. 265-0181-01 Parcel No. 014-0438-01 28 Vacant lot on Grams Rd, Ripon Vacant lot on w Larrabee St, Omro 29 Appraised Value \$100.00 Appraised Value \$100.00 30 TOWN OF RUSHFORD CITY OF MENASHA 31 32 Parcel No. 022-0942 Parcel No. 701-0408 33 Vacant lot on South St. Omro Vacant lot on Third St, Menasha 34 Appraised Value \$100.00 Appraised Value \$100.00 35 WHEREAS, the appraised values of said properties as provided by the Treasurer have been 36 37 approved by the Personnel and Finance Committee as is required by Section 3.03(1)(a) of the General 38 Code of Winnebago County and are herewith submitted to the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors 39 for approval. 40 41 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it 42 hereby approves the appraised values of the parcels of property listed above, which were acquired by the 43 Winnebago County Treasurer for tax delinquency pursuant to an In Rem judgment.

44 45

Fiscal Note: Approval of property values is a necessary step toward sale of the parcels, which will produce revenue for the County, but the amount will depend on the parcels sold and their sale price.

46 47

48	Respectfully submitted by:
49	PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
50	
51	Committee Vote: 5-0
52	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Members Present
53	
54	
55	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of
56	, 2022
57	
58	
59	Jonathan Doemel
60	Winnebago County Executive

Resolution Number: 148-122022